Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 71 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.15 Premier 1 WATS Service

MAXIMUM
4.15.1 Installation Charge:
A.15.2 Monthly Access:
4.15.3 Minimum Billing Increment:
4.15.4 Additional Billing Increment:
5 MAXIMUM
Not applicable
320.00
30 seconds
4.15.4 Seconds

4.15.5 Usage Charges:

A. InterLATA calling:

Dollar Volume		MAXIMUM	Minimum
From	То	Per Minute Rate	Per Minute Rate
\$0	\$500	\$0.4000	\$0.1600
\$501	\$1,500	\$0.3800	\$0.1500
\$1,501	1,501 +	\$0.3700	\$0.1450

B. IntraLATA calling:

MAXIMUM Per minute: \$0.4000 MINIMUM Per minute: \$0.1600

IntraLATA calling will apply toward the volume discounts outlined above in subparagraph A. The calling timing provisions outlined in paragraphs 3 and 4 also apply. Access will be on a 1+ or dial up basis depending upon availability in the local service area.

4.15.6	Discounts:	Not applicable

4.15.7 Other: Not applicable.